



## **LPCO 2024 Call to Convention**

1 message

**Libertarian Party of Colorado** <info@lpcolorado.org>
To: Caryn Ann Harlos <carynannharlos@gmail.com>

Sun, Jan 21, 2024 at 1:30 PM





## Caryn Ann,

In accordance with the Bylaws of the Libertarian Party of Colorado, (https://lpedia.org/wiki/Document:Colorado State Bylaws and Convention Rules 2023), Article XI, Section 2, "Annual Conventions," the Libertarian Party of Colorado hereby issues the Official Call to the Libertarian Party of Colorado 2024 Annual State Convention and requests that the members of the LPCO present themselves for the Convention to be held on March 23, 2024 at the Masonic Center of Colorado Springs, 1150 Panorama Dr, Colorado Springs, CO 80904, United States. Agenda will include such business as should properly be conducted by the delegates, including the voting on candidates for election, selection of delegates to send to the national convention, resolutions, and any additional business appropriate for consideration. In addition, we will share in the camaraderie and friendship of like-minded Libertarians from within our state. The Business portion of this Convention is free to the public. Party members eligible to vote in the business portion are defined by the Bylaws of the Libertarian Party of Colorado, (https://lpedia.org/wiki/Document:Colorado State Bylaws and Convention Rules 2023) Article XI, Section 5, "National Convention Delegates and Alternates." Additional events may require a ticket for admission. Libertarian Party of Colorado 2024 Annual State Convention

March 23, 2024 Masonic Center of Colorado Springs 1150 Panorama Dr, Colorado Springs, CO 80904, United States.

## **Contribute**











The Libertarian Party is committed to America's heritage of freedom: individual liberty and personal responsibility, a free-market economy of abundance and prosperity, a foreign policy of non-intervention, peace and free trade.

This mailing was sent by:

Libertarian Party of Colorado 11757 W KEN CARYL AVE # F124 LITTLETON, CO 80127-3719 Jefferson info@lpcolorado.org

Unsubscribe